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NAME
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Bharti Verma

NIKETA MAZUMDAR
DIPTEE DEWANGAN
Indrani

Hemlata

PREKSHA BANCHHOR
3TN FHR Al

Ekta Rani

Arshiya Quraishi
KHUMAN DEWANGAN
Laxmi kushwaha
Vidhata patel
Rashmita kannoujia
Maya Shrivastava
Chetna

Dilesh kumar

Yamini Nag

Laxmi sahu

Naveen Kumar kujur
V GAUTAM RAO

Vimal kumar



KHUSHBOO PALIT

Fanish Narayan

Domeshwar sahu

Divya tiwari

Bhagwati malakar

Kiran sahu

Anna Vishwas

DANGI TUDU

PRITHU TIWARI

Priyanka Kumari

vimmy sahu

Pallavi

BHUWNESHWARI

Geetanjali Banchhor

Pooja rajwade

Anjali Gupta

Bhumika

Ankita Dash

Gyaneshwari sahu

Rashmi

Kiran Nikam

Anamika Ekka

Tara sahu



Lumeshwari

Pushpanjali Pal

Satyendra pradhan

Vaibhav Deshpande

Sadhana

Jyoti

Astha Mishra

Abhishek kumar sharma

Temeshwari joshi

Pragti sahu

Divya Kosariya

USHA

Devendra kunam kunajm

Himani

Neelima

MAHENDRA Kumar karsh

Damini

Durga

Dipti Dubey

Krishna Devi Sahu

Devesh kumar



BATCH
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@ B.Ed 2021-23
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CONTACT NUMBER
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9685176371

7987322090

7000567340

9399496440

9109713019

9752405522

9669805462

9179134619

8462921222

8982406545

6267269379

6260641137

6267788843

6261950956

9691942075

7898508774

9340377636

9770580824

8839909398

7415553689

7389265645



8109331261

9301510878

7828104584

8827425816

9589419787

7580820360

9111800689

6370192779

+918871590101

8521222152

6263163667

7447088699

9303216394

8770992286

8109879028

8319573422

6261122468

8889936723

8224862612

8405911141

9406284924

9009968468

6264730944



8770412091

9826882642

7987515167

9977870531

9399644310

7000897013

7000587694

7879838333

7999826508

9926468831

7024505065

6261081631

7725014485

9755174766

7440651757

8085087900

6268401768

9131534480

8234984842

9165159020

8959666458



EMAIL ID
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niketamazumdar1122@gmail.com

Deeptidewangan8@gmail.com

Banjareindrani843@gmail.com

Bhartiverma2884@gmail.com

prekshabanchhor@gmail.com

ayushtarra@gmail.com

kumbhajektal2@gmail.com

arshiyaquraishi29@gmail.com

khuman1999@gmail.com

laxmikushwaha083@gmail.com

vidhatapatel555@gmail.com

kanaujiyarashmita32@gmail.com

amitshri2020@gmail.com

Chetnatulesh@gmail.com

dileshkumarsinhasinha@gmail.com

yamininag2631@gmail.com

Isahu8259@gmail.com

naveenkujur95@gmail.com

v.gautamrao@gmail

Vimald770@gmail.com

khushboopalit0607@gmail.com



fanishjan841@gmail.com

domeshwars759@gmail.com

divyatiwari150197@gmail.com

Bhagwatim32@gmail.com

kiran16sahu@gmail.com

annavishwas14@gmail.com

dangitudu101@gmail.com

tiwariprithu3@gmail.com

mailpriyankakumari1989@gmail.com

vimmysahu227@gmail.com

pallaviverma504@gmail.com

rrrrrr922222@gmail.com

geetanjalibanchhor@gmail.com

rajwadepoojab@gmail.com

Priyagupta191297@gmail.com

bhumika0065@gmail.com

ankitasharma180893@gmail.com

gyanusahu1993@gmail.com

rmadhria@email.com

ravinikam410@gmail.com

anamikaekka2621997@gmail.com

sahutara2505@gmail.com

lumeshwarisahu4398@gmail.com



ritikapal231@gmail.com

satyendrapradhan143@gmail.com

vaibhavdeshpande2912@gmail.com

sksahu8694@gmail.com

jyotikurre60@gmail.com

asthamishra713@gmail.com

abhi1510007@gmail.com

temeshwarijoshi@gmail.com

pragtisahu9@gmail.com

divyakosariya789@gmail.com

Ushaverma199500@gmail.com

kumardevend888@gmail.com

nehasahu9303@gmail.com

hemalta091998@gmail.com

hemlata01998@gmail.com

neelimatredars525@gmail.com

mahendrakarsh24@gmail.com

dsahu2331@gmail.com

Durgasahu12101997@gmail.com

bhart verma 2884@gmail.com

diptidubey789@gmail.com

Krishnadevisahu810@gmail.com

Deveshsahu0202@gmail.com



ROLL NUMBER
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21374029059

84

21374029022

27430290020

21374029036

21374029002

21374029068

21374029056

21374029072

21374029075

21374029097

21374029039

21374029079

21374029009

21374029063

21374029099

21374029076

21374029082

21374029094

21374029098

21374029025



21374029015

21374029067

21374029066

21374029058

21374029074

21374029005

21374029062

21374029037

21374029087

21374029050

21374029033

21374029060

21374029016

21374029034

21374029054

21374029007

21374029055

21374029018

21374029038

21374029073

21374029003

21374029091

21374029077



21374029064

21374029100

21374029064

21374029088

21374029095

21374029041

21374029023

21374029057

21374029051

21374029045

21374029086

21374029065

21374029093

21374038010

21374029021

21374029083

21374029078

2137409061

21374029013

21374029012

21374029026

21374029011



1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
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® 4-85t0100%
® 3-701t084%
@ 2-55t069%
@® 1-30t054%
@ 0 Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
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@ 4 —Thoroughly

@ 3 - Satisfactorily

@ 2 - Poorly

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0 - Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
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.

@ 4 - Always effective

@ 3 - Sometimes effective

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily

@ 1- Generally ineffective

@ 0- Very poor communication
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4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

71 responses

@ 4- Excellent
@ 3 - Very good
@ 2 - Good

® 1 -Fair

@ 0- Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers
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@ 4 - Always fair

@ 3 - Usually fair

@ 2 — Sometimes unfair
@ 1 - Usually unfair

@ 0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
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@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1 - Rarely

@ 0- Never
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7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students
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@ 4 —Regularly
@ 3-Often

@ 2 — Sometimes
@ 1 -—Rarely

@ 0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you
in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
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@ 4 - Significantly
@ 3 - Very well

@ 2 — Moderately
@ 1 - Marginally
@ 0- Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
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@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 —Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course |_|:| Copy
outcomes and programme outcomes.

71 responses

@ 4 -Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1 -—Rarely

@ 0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to I_D Copy
you
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@ 4 - Every time
@ 3 - Usually
@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

@ 1-Rarely
‘ @ 0 - | don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and I_D Copy
applications.
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@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1- Rarely

@ 0 - Never

N



13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right level of challenges.
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@ 4 -Fully

@ 3 - Reasonably
@ 2 - Partially

@ 1 - Slightly

@ 0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them.
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@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0— Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process.
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@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 —Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

16.9% @ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree
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16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving

methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
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@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 — Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

@ 1 - Very little

@ 0-Notatall

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
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@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills,
life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of

work.
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@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 — Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

@ 1 - Very little

@ 0 - Not at all
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19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,

Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

71 responses

@ 4 - Above 90%
®3-70-89%
@ 2-50-69%
® 1-30-49%
@ 0 - Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is

very good.
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47.9%
9.9%

40.8%

@ 4 -Strongly agree

@ 3 —Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.
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Very good

Good

Yes

Good experience
No

Batter graphics and visual media,
Try to Reach every student ask for their doubt,
Make Teaching a two way interaction

B.Ed. Teaching Experience is Very Very Good
Very good

1.Provide more learning and important study material to students which can be helpful for
better learning.

2.Provide well arrangement of transportation for students, so that problem faced by students
to reach institute due to not getting proper facility of transportation can be solved and can do
proper study in institute.

1. Mic system 2. Proper dex bench 3. Extra work like that assignment project seminar given by
institute proper time to time.

1 proper chair & table arrangement
2 mic facility for long distance
3 extra works like that assignment projects, seminar given by institute proper time to time.

1.mic system

2.proper deskbench
3.extra work like that project assignment seminar given by institute proper time to time

Be responsible
Be polite
Be helpful for students in their studies

Learning Hindi

1. Very good



Everything is fine

Everything was awesome

first

1. Smart classes need to there
2. Library needs improvement.
3. Needs to work on there vocabs.

Average.

3D Projector

Evaluation and assessment
Pre-Prepare Before Teaching

Give importance to each child's answer

best communication skill for teaching

Great teacher very helpful

Provide us transport

Doubt clear class,library facilities, group decisions class

Good, feel connected, clear

By communicating
More assignments
More doubt sessions

Transport syatem

It should more effective all over the area

They can improve by providing more therotical plus practical knowledge.

Don't pressurized to students

It is usefull experience for us.
We observe students in teaching experience.
| am trying my best as a good teacher in teaching experience.

Yha student ko bahut achhe se har cheejo ko sikhaya jata hai



They should give some more atention for us.
They should use some new ideas.
They should use some new teaching helping tools.

Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.. Thankyou

1.... Direct learning experience
2.... Indirect learning experience

3.... Individual level learning experience

Activity ko practically krne se hmesha yad rahta hai.intership k madhayam se hme school stof,
teachers and bachcho ko janne aur samajhne ka achchha awsar milta hai.

Great learning experience
All is well

1. In institution i always observe that the bonding between teachers and students is best.
2.The facilities provided to students for their assignments, project and all study material is
enough for students to make their project and assignments effective.

3.overall very good institution for learning of courses.

No need to give any suggestion.

TS dep-itp B 1Y BT DI TSI AMRY
Excellent

Excellent

Everything including teaching and faculties were excellent.
Good

Vet helpful supportive teachers

No suggestions every thing is fine
Projects/ modal / chairs

1) Mike required 2)Table chair required
All the teaching is well.

Teaching is good.



(1) Make teaching a two way interaction.
(2) Try to reach every Student and ask for their doubts.
(3) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well.

Very Good
Teachers are cooperative

Good experience
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